CH \$140.00 535918

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM605240

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		10/01/2020	Texas Banking Association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trialscope, Inc.
Street Address:	185 Hudson Street
Internal Address:	Suite 2900
City:	Jersey City
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07311
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5359186	TRS TRIAL RESULTS SUMMARIES
Registration Number:	4781948	MAKING THE COMPLEX SIMPLE
Registration Number:	4781349	TRIALSCOPE
Registration Number:	4263912	TRIALSCOPE
Registration Number:	3777181	PHARMACM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: colleen.brennan@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Lederhouse

Address Line 1: 300 East Randolph Street, Suite 5000

Address Line 2: Baker & McKenzie LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Lederhouse
SIGNATURE:	/rebecca lederhouse/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Copyrights and Trademarks - Trialscope#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Copyrights and Trademarks - Trialscope#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Copyrights and Trademarks - Trialscope#page3.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Copyrights and Trademarks - Trialscope#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN COPYRIGHTS AND TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Copyrights and Trademarks (this "Release") is dated as of October 1, 2020 (the "Release Date"), by COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association ("Bank") in favor of TRIALSCOPE, INC., a Delaware corporation, ("Grantor") with its principal place of business located at 185 Hudson Street, Suite 2900, Jersey City, NJ 07311.

WHEREAS the Grantor has entered into (i) that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated March 8, 2019 (the Credit Agreement') and (ii) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 8, 2019, by and between Grantor and Bank, as further amended from time to time (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement") and submitted for recordation with the Library of Congress Copyright Office as set forth on Exhibit A and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit B.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged and granted to Bank a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the copyrights and trademarks of the Grantor referred to on Exhibit A and B hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral");

WHEREAS Grantor has no outstanding obligations to Bank under the terms of the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, Bank agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration thereof and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank agrees as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. Effective as of the Release Date, the Bank hereby, without any representation and warranty and without any recourse (a) terminates the Liens and security interests created under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement in the Intellectual Property Collateral, (b) releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, (c) discharges any and all rights, title and interest it has in the security interest granted to the Bank in the Intellectual Property Collateral, (d) terminates the Intellectual Security Agreement except for any provisions therein that expressly survive termination, and (e) assigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor any and all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral.
- 2. <u>Recordation of Release</u>. The Bank understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Grantor with the US Patent and Trademark Office and US Copyright Office.
- 3. <u>Further Actions</u>. The Bank further agrees to execute any other documents and take any further action reasonably necessary in any state, country or jurisdiction that the Grantor may reasonably require to effect the intent and purpose of this Release; provided, that all such documents are to be prepared by counsel to the Grantor and the cost and expense of such documents and actions shall be borne solely by the Grantor.
- 4. <u>Capitalized Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.
- 5. Sections 11 and 12 of the Credit Agreement are incorporated herein, mutatis mutandis.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release to be executed as of the Release Date.

BANK:

COMERICA BANK

By: Alan Malca Name: Alan Malca Title: Vice Menigent

39200 Six Mile Road Livonia, MI 48152

234076197 v10

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

DescriptionRegistrationTrialScope Code.TX000860394009/21/2018

Bank's security interest recorded at the Library of Congress Copyright Office on March 22, 2019 as Document Number V9970 D274 P1-6.

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Serial Number	Registration/ Application Date
TRS TRIAL RESULTS SUMMARIES	5,359,186	12/19/17
MAKING THE COMPLEX SIMPLE	4,781,948	07/28/15
TRIALSCOPE	4,781,349	07/28/15
TRIALSCOPE	4,263,912	12/25/12
PHARMACM	3,777,181	04/20/10

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on March 20, 2019 at Reel/Frame Number 6596/0858.

234076197 v10

RECORDED: 10/27/2020